

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	8-1139	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	11/1	6/2018		In control:	Committee on Intergovernmental Af	fairs
On agenda:	11/1	9/2018		Final action:	12/4/2018	
Enactment date:	12/4	/2018		Enactment #:	846	
Effective date:	12/7	/2018				
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of City Planning to enter into an Agreement with the Department of the Army / U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) to provide funding for assessment and mapping of river bank and shoreline within the City of Pittsburgh, not to exceed Forty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$45,000.00) through December 31, 2019.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Summary 2018-1139					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	ction	Result
12/4/2018	1	City Cou	ncil	Pa	assed Finally	Pass
11/28/2018	1	Standing	Committee	At	ffirmatively Recommended	Pass
11/19/2018	1	City Cou	ncil	R	ead and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of City Planning to enter into an Agreement with the Department of the Army / U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) to provide funding for assessment and mapping of river bank and shoreline within the City of Pittsburgh, not to exceed Forty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$45,000.00) through December 31, 2019.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized and directed to enter into an Agreement with the Department of the Army / U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the USACE will undertake technical assistance to assess and map river banks and shoreline within the City of Pittsburgh.

Amounts are chargeable to and payable from the following account: 11101.53.53901.111000.2018.